
 
 

CITY  OF  P ITTSBUR GH  

DEPARTMENT  OF  PUBLIC WORKS  

CITY-COUN TY  BUILDING  

 
414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-2586 

 

EDWARD C. GAINEY 

MAYOR 

CHRIS HORNSTEIN 

DIRECTOR 

August 27, 2025 

 

 

President and Members of City Council 

City of Pittsburgh 

 

RE:  Further amending Res 604-23 

         Pashek-MTR Southside Park Phase I Design 

                 

Dear Members of Council: 

 

 Attached is a proposed Resolution Further amending Resolution No. 386, effective June 19, 

2019, as amended by Resolution No. 70, effective February 18, 2020, as amended by Resolution No. 

604, effective September 22, 2023,  entitled “authorizing the Mayor and the Director of the Department 

of Public Works, to enter into an Agreement or Agreements, or the use of existing Agreements, between 

the City of Pittsburgh and Pashek + MTR, for the professional landscape architectural services for South 

Side Park Phase I Design, at a cost not to exceed Four Hundred Sixty-One Thousand, Two hundred and 

Twenty Dollars (461,220.00),” by increasing the total allocation by the amount of One Hundred Sixteen 

Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars and Eighty-Two Cents ($116,835.82) for a new total of 

Five Hundred Seventy-Eight Thousand Fifty-Five Dollars and Eighty-Two Cents ($578,055.82). 

  

 

 Your favorable consideration of the attached proposed Resolution is hereby requested. 

 

                                                                                    Sincerely, 

 

 

 

                                                                                   Chris Hornstein 

                                                                                   Director-Public Works 

 

 

CH/CG/DM//CG/AL/ajl 
 



RES Letter amending RES 604 - CORRECTED
9-4-2025
Final Audit Report 2025-09-04

Created: 2025-09-04

By: Amy Lampasi (amy.lampasi@pittsburghpa.gov)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAA6309rfqDaocw166raKBbVHJblsjyER9c

"RES Letter amending RES 604 - CORRECTED 9-4-2025" Histo
ry

Document created by Amy Lampasi (amy.lampasi@pittsburghpa.gov)
2025-09-04 - 5:29:08 PM GMT

Document emailed to Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov) for signature
2025-09-04 - 5:29:11 PM GMT

Email viewed by Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov)
2025-09-04 - 6:17:36 PM GMT

Document e-signed by Chris Hornstein (chris.hornstein@pittsburghpa.gov)
Signature Date: 2025-09-04 - 6:20:33 PM GMT - Time Source: server

Agreement completed.
2025-09-04 - 6:20:33 PM GMT


		2025-09-04T18:20:34+0000
	Certified by Adobe Acrobat Sign




